

Single Student:

	Year 7-10	Year 11	Year 12
Item	Per annum	Per annum	Per annum
Tuition Fees	\$2,715	\$2,940	\$2,940
College Levy	\$2,370	\$2,435	\$2,495
Technology Levy	\$870	\$870	\$870
Capital Levy	\$965	\$965	\$965
Parent Engagement Levy	\$200	\$200	\$200
Total Fees & Levies	\$7,120	\$7,410	\$7,470

PLEASE NOTE: -

The College has introduced all-inclusive fees for all academic and whole school year level activities in 2026, including:

- All Camps & Retreats
- Community Week / EOY Activities
- Year 12 Graduation ticket this covers the cost for the student only. Each family may purchase up to two (2) additional tickets.

ADDITIONAL LEVIES:

There are fees for extra-curricular activities (see table below). These will be charged each term/year as applicable.

- External VET certificate courses
- CaSSSa Sport
- Debating
- Extra-curricular cultural activities like Band, Choir and Dance
- Year 12 Formal and Y12 Senior Jersey
- Year 11 Semi-Formal

Additional Levies:

Item	Levies Detail		
CaSSSa Sport	\$100/Term		
Debating / Band / Choir / Dance	\$100/Year		
VET certificate courses	Varies per certificate – please check with VET Office		
Year 12 Formal	POA – paid for via College On-line Shop		
Year 11 Semi- Formal	POA – paid for via College On-line Shop		

Annual Billing

From 2026, The College will be issuing families with an Annual College Fee statement. This will be issued in Term 1 of 2026.

Issuing of Statements:

- An Annual Statement will be issued in week 1 of Term 1 in 2026 (Pro-rata if started during the year
 for new students). The whole annual amount is not due and payable in Term 1, only the amount
 applicable to each term (25% of the annual amount or 4 College terms) will be due and payable
 when statements are issued each term.
- Statements will be issued in Week 1 of each term for all account holders to provide updates on fee payments for the year.
 - o Each term the amount owing will be 25% of the annual fee (4 College terms)

Payment options (a breakdown of payment frequencies is available on page 3):

- EFTPOS & Credit Card or CASH (at the school office)
- o BPAY
- o BPoint
- o Direct Debit (details below)

Our Lady's College offers a Direct Debit Payment Plan to provide families with flexibility in managing their payments. Direct Debit Request forms are ongoing ("until further notice"), meaning one form remains valid for the duration of your child's enrolment.

Direct Debit Payment Frequencies (a breakdown of payment frequencies is available on page 3):

- **Weekly:** 40 instalments (February November)
- Fortnightly: 20 instalments (February November)
- **Monthly:** 10 instalments (February November)
- Annually: Lump sum payment within the February–November period (date specified by the account holder)

Fee Due date: 14 days from the date of each statement issued (unless a direct debit or alternative payment plan is in place).

Withdrawal of Enrolment

Parents wishing to withdraw their child's enrolment are required to provide written notification to the Principal no later than one full term prior to the date of departure. The full amount owing on the current statement, along with any previous balance, must be paid. There is no pro-rata discount for the current term.

Breakdown of Annual Costs (single student)

Year	Annual	Quarterly (4 payments)	Semester (2 payments)	Monthly (10 payments)	Fortnightly (20	Weekly (40 payments)
					payments)	
7-10	\$7,120	\$1,780	\$3,560	\$712	\$356	\$178
11	\$7,410	\$1,852.50	\$3,705	\$741	\$370.50	\$185.25
12	\$7,470	\$1,867.50	\$3,735	\$747	\$373.50	\$186.75

^{***} These calculations DO NOT include prior year carried forward outstanding fee balances

Multiple Student Family Example:

2 Student example:

Grade	Item	Annual	Quarter (4 payments)	Semester (2 payments)	Monthly (10 payments)	Fortnightly (20 payments)	Weekly (40 payments)
Daughter 1	Total Fees &	\$7,410	-	-	-	-	-
- Year 11	levies						
Daughter 2	Tuition Fees	\$4,869	-	-	-	-	-
– Year 9	(60%) / College						
	Levy & tech						
	levy (No Capital						
	or PEG levy)						
	Total Fees &	\$12,279	\$3,069.75	\$6,139.50	\$1,227.90	\$613.95	\$307.00
	Levies						

3 Student example:

Grade	ltem	Annual	Quarter (4 payments)	Semester (2 payments)	Monthly (10 payments)	Fortnightly (20 payments)	Weekly (40 payments)
Daughter 1	Total Fees &	\$7,410	-	-	-	-	-
- Year 11	levies						
Daughter 2	Tuition Fees	\$4,869	-	-	-	-	-
– Year 9	(60%) / College						
	Levy & tech levy						
	(No Capital or						
	PEG levy)						
Daughter 3	Tuition Fees	\$4,326	-	-	-	-	-
– Year 7	(40%) / College						
	Levy & tech levy						
	(No Capital or						
	PEG levy)						
	Total Fees &	\$16,605	\$4,151.25	\$8,302.50	\$1,660.50	\$830.25	\$415.15
	Levies						